

PRODUCT DATA

NO SPOT Liquid Vehicle Wash

DESCRIPTION

No Spot is a concentrated liquid vehicle wash formulated to penetrate and remove road film, grease, oil, bugs, sludge, gas stains and other accumulated soil and grime. The quick sudsing action of No Spot generates a blanket of foam that holds dirt in suspension until rinsed away. Surfaces are left clean and bright without spots. No Spot's high concentration of detergents, wetting agents, water softeners and water soluble solvent combine to give a high dilution for greater economy and a streak-free cleaning action that is safe on all finishes, chrome, rubber, glass, and metal including aluminum. No Spot is ideal for pressure sprayers, foam guns, or manual washing operations.

FEATURES

- Fast Acting
- Concentrated
- Nonflammable
- Economical Dilution
- Safe on any Surface
- Eliminates Water Spots
- Quick Sudsing
- Suspends Soil
- Long Lasting Foam
- Labour Saving

DIRECTIONS

- Wet vehicle with water rinse.
- Dilute one to four parts No Spot with 128 parts hot or cold water.
- Apply with pressure washer, foam gun or by hand.
- Sponge or brush vehicle to loosen road film.
- Rinse with clean water from pressure sprayer or hose.
- Wipe if necessary.

APPLICATIONS

Automobiles, Trucks, Buses, Mobile Homes, Boats, Trailers, Tractors, Snowmobiles, Bicycles or other vehicles

TECHNICAL DATA

State : Liquid

Flash Point : None

pH: 8.2 + 0.2

PRECAUTIONS

CAUTION: Causes eye irritation. In case of contact, immediately flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Seek prompt medical attention. Do not take internally. If swallowed, drink large quantities of water. For industrial and institutional use only. **KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.**

GUARANTEE

Cantol guarantees its products, when used as directed, to do all it claims. Should the product fail to demonstrate our claims, the remaining material may be returned to us and no charge will be made.

DESCRIPTION

Le liquide sans taches est un liquide lave-véhicules concentré dont la formule est conçue pour pénétrer et enlever la pellicule routière, la graisse, l'huile, les insectes, la boue, les taches d'essence et l'accumulation d'autres saletés. L'action moussante rapide du liquide sans taches forme une couche de mousse qui maintient la saleté en suspension jusqu'à ce qu'on l'enlève par rinçage. Les surfaces restent propres et brillantes, sans taches. La haute concentration du liquide sans taches en détergents, en agents mouillants, en adoucisseurs d'eau et en solvant hydrosoluble permet de le diluer fortement d'où une plus grande économie et une action de nettoyage sans stries. On peut donc l'utiliser sans crainte sur tous les finis: chrome, caoutchouc, verre et métaux, y compris l'aluminium. Le liquide sans taches est idéal pour les pulvérisateurs sous pression, les pistolets à mousse ou pour le lavage manuel.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Action rapide
- Concentré
- Ininflammable
- Dilution économique
- Sans risque pour toutes les surfaces
- Élimine les taches d'eau
- Mousse rapidement
- Maintient la saleté en suspension
- Mousse très durable
- Épargne du travail

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Mouiller le véhicule en le rinçant à l'eau.
- Diluer entre un et quatre volumes de liquide sans taches avec 128 volumes d'eau chaude ou froide.
- Appliquer avec le lave-auto à pression, le pistolet à mousse ou à la main.
- Détacher la pellicule routière au moyen d'une éponge ou d'une brosse.
- Rincer à l'eau claire au moyen d'un pulvérisateur sous pression ou d'un boyau d'arrosage.
- Essuyer en cas de besoin.

APPLICATIONS

Automobiles, camions, autobus, maisons mobiles, bateaux, remorques, tracteurs, motoneiges, bicyclettes ou autres véhicules.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

État : Liquide

Point d'éclair : néant

pH : 8,2 + 0,2

MISES EN GARDE

ATTENTION : Cause de l'irritation des yeux. En cas de contact, rincer immédiatement les yeux à grande eau pendant au moins 15 minutes. Consulter immédiatement un médecin. Ne pas en absorber. En cas d'absorption, boire de grandes quantités d'eau. Exclusivement pour usage industriel et institutionnel. **TENIR HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS.**

GARANTIE

Cantol garantit que ses produits lorsqu'ils sont utilisés selon le mode d'emploi, donneront les résultats escomptés. S'ils devaient ne pas être à la hauteur de nos affirmations, la quantité restante peut nous être retournée et aucuns frais ne seront appliqué.